CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 374.

A BY-LAW to provide for the disposal of certain moneys.

WHEREAS the six inch steel water main on Kingsway from Edmonds Street to Tenth Avenue, in the Municipality of Burnaby, has been reported by the Municipal Engineer to be seriously damaged by electrolysis, alleged to be caused by the escape of electric current from the British Columbia Electric Railway on the said section of Kingsway, and

WHEREAS the British Columbia Electric Railway Company, Limited, has given a donation of Four Thousand (\$4,000.00) Dollars towards the cost of renewing the said six inch water main, and

WHEREAS it is deemed to be advisable and expedient that the said six inch water main should not be replaced at the present time, and

WHEREAS it is desirable and expedient that the said sum of Four Thousand (\$4000.00) Dollars should be used for the purpose of defraying part of the cost of renewing the said six inch water main.

THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby enacts as follows:-

1. The Municipal Treasurer is hereby authorised and directed to deposit the sum of Four Thousand (\$4,000.00) Dollars in a special account in the Royal Bank of Canada, and the principal sum of Four Thousand (\$4,000.00) Dollars together with all interest which may accrue thereon, shall be used for the purpose of defraying part of the cost of maintaining and renewing or replacing the existing six inch steel water main on Kingsway from Edmonds Street to Tenth Avenue, and for no other purpose.

4

2. This By-law may be cited as the "KINGSWAY WATER MAIN COMPRESATION BY-LAW, 1922".

DONE AND PASSED in open Council this Twenty-third (23rd) day of October, 1922.

RECONSIDERED and finally passed this Seventh (7th) day of Hovember, 1922.



AI Melano REEVE.

arthur G. Moore. CLERK.

I, Arthur G. Moore, Clerk to the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a By-law passed by the Municipal Council on November 7th, 1922.

Cipther G. Moore -CIERK.

-2-